

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 revarevis@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

JMC Floor Covering Joins Fuse Alliance

July 20, 2021 – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>JMC Floor Covering</u> has joined the network as a new Member.

"JMC Floor Covering is an experienced and trusted flooring contractor known for their commitment to on-time, quality installations by highly-skilled, professional crews. They are an excellent fit for our network," said Geoff Gordon, executive director of Fuse Alliance.

Based in Maspeth, NY, JMC Floor Covering serves the commercial market in New York City and the tri-state area. The company sources and installs a wide range of flooring solutions for the corporate, retail, healthcare, hospitality, and education markets. JMC specializes in complex and intricate flooring designs. With a passion for complete customer satisfaction and a reputation for delivering projects on time and within budget, JMC Floor Covering enjoys a loyal client base that brings repeat business.

"We joined Fuse Alliance to expose our team to professional development, new ideas, technologies, and partnerships that will help raise the bar for our clients and ourselves," said James McElligot, president of JMC Floor Covering. "We're excited to collaborate with the Fuse network to offer customers the best flooring solutions."

About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With more than 120 companies in 215+ locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$2.1 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and Member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada. www.fusealliance.com